HGD2HｰB**ｰSDｰ025CｰA*（*）
Mass: 4.1㎏
■Outside dimensions
O-ring 4ーJIS B2401ー1AP9
Lock nut
Pressure adjustment
screw
（CW: Increases

3. The valve has two separate pressure adjusting parts allowing independent pressure
adjustment of two pressure levels.
■Description of the model designation
HGD2HｰB01ｰSDｰ025CｰA1（P）
Control port  P: P port
 A: A port
 B: B port
Voltage indication  A1: AC100 V, A2: AC200 V
 D2: DC24 V
Model No.  C: 025 type
B: 03 type
Nominal size  025, 03
Operating method
  SD: DIN terminal solenoid
High-pressure side pressure adjustment range
  1: 0.7 to 7.0 MPa
  2: 2.5 to 14.0 MPa
Low-pressure side pressure adjustment range
  0: 0.2 to 3.5 MPa
  1: 0.7 to 7.0 MPa
Construction  B: Balance piston type
Stack type

HMCｰ*（E）ー06ｰ08T*
HMDｰ*ｰ03ｰ04T*
■Description of the model designation
HM*ｰ*（E）ー*ｰ***
Pipe position
  T1: Thread-connection back side piping
  T2: Thread-connection side face piping
Piping size
  03: 3/8  04: 1/2  08: 1
Nominal size
  025, 03, 06
(E)
E is indicated for the external-pilot type
solenoid valve size 06.
No. of station
  1: 1 station  2: 2 stations    3: 3 stations
  4: 4 stations  5: 5 stations
Manifold
  HMD: 025, 03
  HMC: 06
Model
HMCｰ1（E）ー06ｰ08T*